



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15780/2025**

M S SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.S Ravi Shankar, Ms.Yamunah
Nachiar, Ms. Meghna Mukherjee and
Ms. Ruhini Dey Advocates.

versus

**NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED NHIDCL**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, Mr. Anu
Shrivastava, Mr. Anaunta Shankar,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

REVIEW PET. 125/2026

At the request of learned counsel for the review-petitioner, list on
05.05.2026.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026

aks